Feedback Collected, Analysed and Action Taken Report

M.S.P. Arts, Science & K.P.T. Commerce College Manora, Dist.-Washim
Students Feedback
Session: - 2020-2021

1. You are a student of branch. T&l e fa=mft
.
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage

1. Arts 197 10.2%
2. Commerce 197 39.6%
3. Science 197 50.3%

You are a student of branch. @1%9[ G ﬁiﬂiﬁaﬂﬁlﬁ

197 responses

@ Arts Tl
@ Commerce AT
Science fagm
. 102%
39.6%
2. Feedback on curriculum srmasaTae St T
i) Depth of syllabus content is excellent. =TT FEIHIT e,
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students

1. Strongly Agree 197 092
2. Agree 197 102
3. Uncertain 197 003
4. Disagree 197 00
5. Strongly Disagree 197 00

i) Syllabus is sufficient to bridge the gap between current global scenarios and

academics. TEATAT SNTfa® URgeaiwefia sufor Srerfors Roamdfier siaw =+t

FLOTEATST STHTHHRA T T8,
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 197 56
2. Agree 197 118
3. Uncertain 197 15
4. Disagree 197 08
5. Strongly Disagree 197 00




iii) The courses studied by me have enhanced my knowledge as well as my skills

and my capabilities. ATFITER TATAATAT STEATAHHTA HTH FATH THF ATH HIAT

STTOr T ATEaAT AR
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 197 94
2. Agree 197 91
3. Uncertain 197 09
4. Disagree 197 03
5. Strongly Disagree 197 00

iv) The internal evaluation system as it exists regarding syllabus is excellent.

FTEHATST HTET THAT ST e T TUTAT SHE g,

Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 197 87
2. Agree 197 102
3. Uncertain 197 07
4. Disagree 197 00
5. Strongly Disagree 197 00

v) The curriculum is designed so as to enhance our employability. H=aT

TSTTREAAAT ATE FHLOIATATST FAATHHH TAT AT 3T

Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 197 69
2. Agree 197 108
3. Uncertain 197 15
4. Disagree 197 04
5. Strongly Disagree 197 01

Feedback on curriculum S{¥ITEHHIGIIT SHHUTT

| Strongly Agree TUOTI H55d M Agree T804

:ntis excellent. 3HTHFS THHH TP 3E.

4

O

Uncertain 33T M Disagree 35Ad MM Strongly Disagree 3@

il

The curriculum is designed so as to enhance our employability. 3TH=0T 3

.3

3. Feedback on Teaching, learning & Evaluation. faveror, fereror srfor geariae ama< s
i) The teachers are well prepared for the classes.avTETST fAr&rHAT AT TR TATH

FrAT AT

| Sr. No.

\ Scale

Total

No. of Students




1. Strongly Agree 197 120
2. Agree 197 74
3. Uncertain 197 03
4. Disagree 197 00
5. Strongly Disagree 197 00

ii) 85 to 100% the syllabus was covered in the class.85 & 100% STSATEHH aTALT

ATAT.
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 197 74
2. Agree 197 104
3. Uncertain 197 16
4. Disagree 197 01
5. Strongly Disagree 197 02
iii) The teacher always encouraged student participation in class.forerri=t o=t e
Rrem=gt=ar agwrma A NaRa wa
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 197 106
2. Agree 197 83
3. Uncertain 197 08
4. Disagree 197 00
5. Strongly Disagree 197 00

iv) Teachers every time inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes. AT ISt TIAT FATAT &HAT, AT

RO AT ST H TROTTTS=T FRrersh SraeaTaT gi=rd Hdrd.

Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 197 103
2. Agree 197 86
3. Uncertain 197 06
4. Disagree 197 02
5. Strongly Disagree 197 00
v) The teachers illustrate the concepts using modern tools in teaching.frer
TR T=AT e ATEATET ATIL F8d GheqaT €8 FIAT.
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 197 82
2. Agree 197 106
3. Uncertain 197 06
4. Disagree 197 02
5. Strongly Disagree 197 01




Feedback on Teaching, learning & Evaluation. FI&0T, 141 WH@W e AU @

B Strongly Agree TUOT T59 [ Agree TS Uncertain 38T M Disagree 37955a M Strongly Disagree 3o

LLhoh

“the classes TTETAT M 9oH 991 oAl Soe! Fa  The teachers illustrate the concepts using modern tools in teaching F1eE &

4. Feedback on Administration & Infrastructure. e sfor ararqa gEgEd sra«r
EIERIEE
i) Continuous efforts are taken by the college to improve the quality of teaching
and learning.fSreror Sfuy fererur=it pora<T ETOITHTST FETE=NAAT qad A
e -

Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 197 108
2. Agree 197 84
3. Uncertain 197 05
4. Disagree 197 00
5. Strongly Disagree 197 00
ii) The office staff in the college is cooperative and helpful. RgIR=TEATHT
FIATAANT FHIATA TR 0T STAfY 3.
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 197 75
2. Agree 197 110
3. Uncertain 197 08
4. Disagree 197 04
5. Strongly Disagree 197 00

iii) The library staff is cooperative and helpful J=TeR—r FHATT TGHT ST SUIH

3.

Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 197 77
2. Agree 197 100
3. Uncertain 197 15
4. Disagree 197 04
5. Strongly Disagree 197 01

iv) The prescribed books / reading materials are available in the library. FReffa

TEdI / AT AT AT ST AT,




Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students

1. Strongly Agree 197 79

2. Agree 197 95

3. Uncertain 197 16

4. Disagree 197 06

5. Strongly Disagree 197 01

v) The classrooms are clean and well maintained. 33 Ta=g ST{or gRRT 7.
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students

1. Strongly Agree 197 79

2. Agree 197 106

3. Uncertain 197 10

4. Disagree 197 00

5. Strongly Disagree 197 02

vi) Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly maintained. ST / FIET =3

3T e e Te= ST,

Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students

1. Strongly Agree 197 71

2. Agree 197 113

3. Uncertain 197 09

4. Disagree 197 02

5. Strongly Disagree 197 02

Feedback on Administration & Infrastructure. TEITE 0T UHTHd Giaeiaier ST sfHum,

Il Strongly Agree 701 g a5Ha M Agree HEHO Uncertain 343 [l Dis agree ¥95H0 M S

IENNE

quall |ty of teaching and learning. e anfty e 1o Eﬂ FURTITHIS TElaeeae I'Flﬁ‘ﬂilﬁan_\ TR Toiiets /1




Feedback on Administration & Infrastructure, TRITE 31701 g Hﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁ ST SfHU.

M Agree DT M Uncertain 3f4S WM Disagree 39707 M Strongly Disagree 3@ O =T

T T[OTaT GURTATEIS! Fendeedr Sad Wae o Aea Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly maintained. S=m



M.S.P. Arts, Science & K.P.T. Commerce College Manora, Dist.-Washim

1. Standard of textbooks / reference books related to the courses.

Teacher's Feedback on Curriculum/ Syllabus

Session: - 2020-2021

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 36.8%
2. Very Good 19 57.9%
3. Average 19 5.3%
4, Poor 19 0%
Standard of textbooks / reference books related to the courses.
19 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Average

@® Poor

2. Relevance of units with the syllabus of courses.
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 31.6%
2. Very Good 19 52.6%
3. Good 19 15.8%
4, Poor 19 0%
Relevance of units with the syllabus of courses...
12 responses
@ E:cellent
@ Very Good

® Good
@ FPoor




3. Sequence of unit in the courses.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 31.6%
2. Very Good 19 42.2%
3. Good 19 26.3%
4, Poor 19 0%
Sequence of unit in the courses...
19 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
® Poor
4. Allocation of Credits/marks to the courses.
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 36.8%
2. Very Good 19 42.1%
3. Good 19 21.1%
4, Poor 19 0%
Allocation of Credits/marks to the courses..
19 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Poor



5. Distribution of teaching hours among the courses component (L+P+T).

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 15.8%
2. Very Good 19 57.9%
3. Good 19 26.3%
4. Poor 19 0%

Distribution of teaching hours among the courses component (L+P+T)

19 responses

® Excsllent

@ Very Good

@ Good
@ Poor

6. The relation between the competencies expected out of your courses and syllabus

studied.
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 15.8%
2. Very Good 19 52.6%
3. Good 19 31.6%
4. Poor 19 0%

The relation between the competencies expected out of your courses and syllabus studied..

19 responzes

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

& Good
@® Poor




7. Possibility of self learning or extra learning through your courses.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 26.3%
2. Very Good 19 42.1%
3. Good 19 31.6%
4. Poor 19 0%
Possibility of self learning or extra learning through your courses..
19 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good
@ Poor
8. Link of preceding courses and existing courses.
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 15.8%
2. Very Good 19 63.2%
3. Good 19 21.1%
4. Poor 19 0%
Link of preceding courses and existing courses..
19 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@® Poor




9. Workload of courses in the semester.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 15.8%
2. Very Good 19 47.7%
3. Good 19 31.6%
4, Poor 19 5.3%

Workload of courses in the semester..
19 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good
@ Poor
10. Evaluation scheme designed for each courses.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 20 26.3%
2. Very Good 20 36.8%
3. Good 20 36.8%
4 Poor 20 0%
Evaluation scheme designed for each courses..

19 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Poor




11. Inclusion of laboratory/ field work in the courses.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 20 10.5%
2. Very Good 20 47.4%
3. Good 20 21.1%
4. Poor 20 21.1%
Inclusion of laboratory/ field work in the courses..
19 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Poor

12. Real life application of courses.
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 20 15.8%
2. Very Good 20 36.8%
3. Good 20 42.1%
4. Poor 20 5.3%
Real life application of courses...
19 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

O Good

@ Poor




13. Inclusion of employment or Job oriented knowledge in the courses.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage

1. Excellent 20 5.3%

2. Very Good 20 42.1%
3. Good 20 47.4%
4. Poor 20 5.3%
Inclusion of employment or Job oriented knowledge in the courses..
19 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good
@ Poor
14. Satisfaction through the study of environment science.
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage

1. Excellent 20 15.8%

2. Very Good 20 42.1%

3. Good 20 15.8%

4. Poor 20 5.3%

5. Not Applicable 20 21.1%
Satisfaction through the study of environment science.. |_D
19 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Poor

@ Not Applicable




15. Size of syllabus in terms of load on students.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 20 21.1%
2. Very Good 20 26.3%
3. Good 20 47.4%
4. Poor 20 5.3%

Size of syllabus in terms of load on students..

19 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good
@ Good
@ Poor
16. Your Opinion to present syllabus.
Sr. No. Opinion
1. Add advance topics in the present syllabus
2. Nothing
3 Bcom | sem | abhyaskram T &7
4. include the main concept's in syllabus of subject
5. Practical should be applicable
6. Overall Good
7. Best
3 Syllabus of physics subject must be change
9. Should be updated time to time.
10. Present syllabus should include skill oriented topics
11. Course will be updates
12. There must change in practical examination pattern. It should be annual.




3/21/22, 4:39 PM Alumni Feedback 2020-2021

Alumni Feedback 2020-2021

6 responses

Publish analytics

Name of Alumni

6 responses

Dinesh shivaji pande
Shubham Rathod
Nitant Vinod Pawar
vaiahanav vilas thakare
Pallavi Rajaram Nole

Raksha Ashok Raut

Contact Number

6 responses

9607378374
9579594882
8208239881
9284930734
8208000163

9158536554

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1byl3chWqLH63MVCYTBZEe9rBPo4QEJ1LYpfdDoNhqTO/viewanalytics 117


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1byl3chWqLH63MVCYTBZEe9rBPo4QEJ1LYpfdDoNhqT0/edit?usp=redirect_edit_m2#start=publishanalytics

3/21/22, 4:39 PM Alumni Feedback 2020-2021

In which year were you studying in these colleges? 3TqUT HIUTT a§T AT
AEIfqencigiAed fored gid? *

6 responses

2016...19
2019
2019-2020
2020-21
2015-2019

2018

Currently working

6 responses

Compitetive exam preparation
MA

Education

competitive exam preparation
No

M.A

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1byl3chWqLH63MVCYTBZEe9rBPo4QEJ1LYpfdDoNhqTO/viewanalytics 217



3/21/22, 4:39 PM Alumni Feedback 2020-2021

The relation between the competencies expected out of your I_D Copy
courses and syllabus...

6 responses

Q1

e

Possibility of Self Learning or extra learning through your courses? LD Copy

6 responses

Q1
([ W]
®3
o
®5

Evaluation scheme designed for each course.. I_D Copy

6 responses

(N
([ ]
®3
o
®>5

BN

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1byl3chWqLH63MVCYTBZEe9rBPo4QEJ1LYpfdDoNhqTO/viewanalytics 37



3/21/22, 4:39 PM Alumni Feedback 2020-2021

Inclusion of laboratory / field work in the courses? I8 cCopy

6 responses

Q1
[ ]
@3
@4
@5

Real life application of courses.. I_D Copy

6 responses

o1
([
®3
o
®>5

Inclusion of employment or job oriented knowledge in the courses... I_D Copy

6 responses

Q1
[ ]
@3
[ )
®5

N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1byl3chWqLH63MVCYTBZEe9rBPo4QEJ1LYpfdDoNhqTO/viewanalytics 417



3/21/22, 4:39 PM Alumni Feedback 2020-2021

Satisfaction through the study of environment science subject.. I_D Copy

6 responses

Q1
[ ]
@3
[ )
®5

Size of syllabus in terms of load on students? I_D Copy

6 responses

Q1
[ ]
@3
[ !
®5

4

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1byl3chWqLH63MVCYTBZEe9rBPo4QEJ1LYpfdDoNhqTO/viewanalytics 5/7



3/21/22, 4:39 PM Alumni Feedback 2020-2021

Alumni feedback on curriculum,teaching, learning and evaluation. |_|:| Copy

3N, fRISTUT, fRI&UT 3TUT HeaHTYA ITaR At faeneaian 3y,

3
B strongly disagree 31... M disagree 3RGHd W Uncertain A& M agree 989d

2
1
0 —— e ,
Syllabus is suitable to the course. {¥THPH. .. The books prescribed/listed as reference materials a...
The course/syllabus has made me interested in the s... Syllabus is sufficie
4 >
Alumni (Ex-student) feedback about administration and services. I_D Copy
TRITT 3101 aisead ATl faemeatan hiug
4

B strongly disagree 31... M disagree 3RGHd I Uncertain 33T M agree 989d

3
2
1
Infrastructural facilities are available in the in... The environment in the institution is conducive to tea...
The administration is Alumni friendly. IR areit fa=. . you receive letter/
< 3

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1byl3chWqLH63MVCYTBZEe9rBPo4QEJ1LYpfdDoNhqTO/viewanalytics

6/7



3/21/22, 4:39 PM Alumni Feedback 2020-2021

Recommendation for improvement in curriculum,teaching, learning I8 copy
and evaluation

6 responses

NO 3 (50%)

The improvement of to the
student

Syllabus should be much
familiar with current
practical applications.

Nil
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3/21/22, 4:58 PM Employer Feedback 2020-2021

Employer Feedback 2020-2021

9 responses

Publish analytics

Name of Employer

9 responses

Bhoyar Ceramics Manora
Gupta Kirana Shopee

Sai Medicals

Vittumauli Medical
Rubab Cloth Centre
Annupurna medical store
Sony cloth Centre

Mauli Grain Whole Sellers

Shri Gajanan Daily Needs

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/17BYnlgH8exBldgpWxK7AypUoWVNZISPHQTISDPOichU/viewanalytics 113
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3/21/22, 4:58 PM Employer Feedback 2020-2021

Designation I8 cCopy

9 responses

5 (55.6%)

2 (22.2%)

1(11.1%) 1(11.1%)

Properiter Properitor Propratior Proprietor

feedback on curriculum,teaching, learning and evaluation. 3*aTH%bH, |_D Copy
1RI&10T, fRI&(UT 3TUT HeaHTTA oR YT,

I strongly disagree 3fofaTd... M disagree 380 WM Uncertain 3Af%d M agree 9t

4
2
0
> S
a5 o>
oV <®
| »

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/17BYnlgH8exBldgpWxK7AypUoWVNZISPHQTISDPOichU/viewanalytics
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Dnyanopasak Shikshan Prasarak Sanstha, Manora. (Reg. No. F-1393)

Matoshri Subhadrabai Patil Arts and Late
Pandurangji Thakare Commerce College, Manora
Dist. Washim

Affiliated under SGB Amravati University Amravati.
NAAC Accredited ‘B’ Grade
Under 2(f) & 12( B) of UGC New Delhi Website: www.mspkptmanora.org.in

Senior College * Junior College (Arts, Commerce & Science) * H.S.C Vocational

Phone & Fax: (Off.) (07253) 233207 mail: mspkpt@rediffmail.com
ARVIND INGOLE DR. N.S THAKARE MAHADEO THAKARE
PRESIDENT PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

Decision on Action taken in CDC meeting (6-1-2022)

Subject No. 8:- Regarding Sanction of Action Taken Report on Feedback on Curriculum/
Syllabus for the session 2020-2021

Discussion:- In the session 2020-2021 Feedback committee has taken feedbacks regarding
syllabus from four stakeholder i.e. Student, Teachers, Employer and Alumni .
These feedbacks are analyzed by feedback committee and Submit Action taken

Report to IQAC. This Action Taken Report submitted to CDC. CDC discussed the
findings and following decision was made.

Decision No. 8:- All the committee members unanimously sanction the Action taken report

of feedback on syllabus for the session 2020-2021.

af, & 6 Pk .

ap, Arts =G T2 Washif

MC lege, Manora Dist. Wash
U“;: ]
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